
Current Playing Day

GameDate Result Spectators Venue

2012-03-10

Svenska Ishockeyförbundet - Official Statistics

Playoff till Allsv. kval

Wings HC Arlanda - Olofströms IK09/03 1-6 (0-2,1-3,0-1)  714 Pinbackshallen

Nyköpings HK - Kallinge-Ronneby IF09/03 7-3 (0-0,6-3,1-0)  2 618 Stora Hallen

Kiruna IF - Asplöven HC09/03 5-4 (1-0,1-2,2-2,1-0)  1 275 Lombiahallen

HC Vita Hästen - Karlskrona HK09/03 5-3 (2-0,2-2,1-1)  3 282 Himmelstalundshallen

Nyköpings HK - Kallinge-Ronneby IF10/03 2-3 (0-0,0-1,2-1,0-1)  2 439 Stora Hallen

Kiruna IF - Asplöven HC10/03 1-4 (0-1,0-2,1-1)  758 Lombiahallen

HC Vita Hästen - Karlskrona HK10/03 1-2 (0-1,0-0,1-1)  2 618 Himmelstalundshallen



Current Standings

TPGF:GALTWGPRk Team OTW OTL PSW PSL



NameNo Team GP TPG A

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A and lower GP, PIM and higher positive 

participation (+))

PIM +/- Rk Pos.

Scoring Leaders 

Przepiorka, Eric 18  7  14 8  6  22 11:31 FOLO

Fournier, Andrew 9  7  12 4  8  4 11:22 FOLO

Falk, Tobias 22  6  10 5  5  2 11:23 FÖST

Brasar, Daniel 91  6  10 5  5  10 4:54 FKALL

Söder, Stefan 47  7  8 6  2  10 7:35 FKALL

Björklund, Karl 11  6  8 5  3  2 7:26 FÖST

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  5  8 4  4  2 6:37 FÖST

Cruseman, Filip 9  5  8 4  4  4 4:38 FENK

Thegel, Henrik 12  6  8 4  4  0 7:29 FASP

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  7  8 4  4  0 11:510 FKALL

Hetta, Henrik 20  7  8 4  4  4 10:211 FOLO

Pettersson, Daniel 91  7  8 2  6  6 8:212 FOLO

Hassel, Morgan 6  7  8 1  7  6 8:513 DKALL

Crowder, Timothy 70  7  7 5  2  4 6:114 FOLO

Magnusson, Sebastian 22  7  7 4  3  6 6:215 FKALL

Lindarv, Dave 4  7  7 3  4  2 11:316 DOLO

Nordfeldt, Andreas 78  7  7 3  4  4 5:517 FKALL

Andersson, Jesper 14  6  7 2  5  0 6:418 FHUDD

Holm, Tobias 20  7  7 2  5  6 5:219 FKALL

Lindgren, Peter 24  6  7 1  6  2 8:220 FÖST

Metso, Teemu 6  6  7 1  6  2 6:121 DASP

Bejmo, Emil 2  6  7 1  6  4 6:022 FASP

Åman-Stigart, Vilhelm 17  6  6 5  1  0 2:523 FHUDD

Hetta, Fredrik 21  6  6 3  3  10 7:324 FÖST

Bladström, Linus 42  7  6 3  3  2 6:325 FKALL

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



Goal Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher G and lower GP) 

GGPTeamNo Name

Przepiorka, Eric 18  7  81 OLO F

Söder, Stefan 47  7  62 KALL F

Björklund, Karl 11  6  53 ÖST F

Brasar, Daniel 91  6  5KALL F

Falk, Tobias 22  6  5ÖST F

Åman-Stigart, Vilhelm 17  6  5HUDD F

Crowder, Timothy 70  7  57 OLO F

Näsström, Linus 8  3  48 VIT F

Persson, Markus 22  3  4HUD F

Cruseman, Filip 9  5  410 ENK F

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  5  4ÖST F

Guslin, Marcus 8  6  412 ÖST F

Thegel, Henrik 12  6  4ASP F

Waldehagen, Marcus 14  6  4ASP F

Fournier, Andrew 9  7  415 OLO F

Hetta, Henrik 20  7  4OLO F

Magnusson, Sebastian 22  7  4KALL F

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  7  4KALL F

Nordlund, Oskar 17  3  319 ÅNG F

Jarl, Johan 61  5  320 IFB F

Persson, Andreaz 23  5  3ENK F

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  6  322 ASP F

Hetta, Fredrik 21  6  3ÖST F

Pettersson, Johan 89  6  3KAR D

Segersten, Petter 25  6  3ÖST F

Assist Leaders

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher A and lower GP)

AGPTeamNo Name

Fournier, Andrew 9  7  81 FOLO

Hassel, Morgan 6  7  72 DKALL

Bejmo, Emil 2  6  63 FASP

Lindgren, Peter 24  6  6FÖST

Metso, Teemu 6  6  6DASP

Pettersson, Daniel 91  7  66 FOLO

Przepiorka, Eric 18  7  6FOLO

Håkansson, Fredrik 21  3  58 FNYK

Saarenpää, Niko 16  3  5FKIR

Palmebjörk, Jon 34  5  510 FIFB

Andersson, Jesper 14  6  511 FHUDD

Brasar, Daniel 91  6  5FKALL

Falk, Tobias 22  6  5FÖST

Magnusson, Christian 11  6  5FKAR

Holm, Tobias 20  7  515 FKALL

Bröms, Niklas 27  3  416 FNYK

Persson, Jonathan 21  3  4FÅKE

Sundin, Fredrik 49  3  4FHUD

Aaro, Mikael 62  4  419 DKAR

Cruseman, Filip 9  5  420 FENK

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  5  4FÖST

Svensson, Victor 39  5  4FKALL

Andersson, Victor 20  6  423 DÖST

Ellerstad, Sebastian 23  6  4FHUDD

Eriksson, Andreas 7  6  4DÖST

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



SG%SOG 

Scoring Leaders SG%

Pos.Rk

(Sorted by higher SG%, G and lower GP. Only players with an 

average of two or more shots per game.)

GGPTeamNo Name

Näsström, Linus1  44,44VIT F 8  3  4  9

Przepiorka, Eric2  38,10OLO F 18  7  8  21

Axbom, Robin3  33,33NYK D 90  3  2  6

Lindholm, Christoffer  33,33NYK F 85  3  2  6

Björklund, Karl5  31,25ÖST F 11  6  5  16

Brasar, Daniel6  29,41KALL F 91  6  5  17

Falk, Tobias  29,41ÖST F 22  6  5  17

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim8  28,57ÖST F 16  5  4  14

Blomberg, Benjamin9  28,57ÅKE F 26  3  2  7

Crowder, Timothy10  27,78OLO F 70  7  5  18

Cruseman, Filip11  26,67ENK F 9  5  4  15

Fournier, Andrew12  25,00OLO F 9  7  4  16

Persson, Andreaz13  25,00ENK F 23  5  3  12

Wallin, David14  25,00WIN F 18  2  2  8

Wernersson-Libäck, Pontus15  25,00HUD F 91  3  2  8

Kvillner, Marcus16  25,00NYB F 17  2  1  4

Guslin, Marcus17  23,53ÖST F 8  6  4  17

Nordlund, Oskar18  23,08ÅNG F 17  3  3  13

Jarl, Johan19  23,08IFB F 61  5  3  13

Erkgärds, Johan20  22,22VIT F 27  3  2  9

Söder, Stefan21  20,69KALL F 47  7  6  29

Lindarv, Dave22  20,00OLO D 4  7  3  15

Thegel, Henrik23  19,05ASP F 12  6  4  21

Hetta, Henrik24  19,05OLO F 20  7  4  21

Wahlqvist, Victor25  18,75KALL F 69  7  3  16

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



Defensemen Scoring Leaders

Pos.Rk +/-PIMAG TPGPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher TP, G, A, lower GP, PIM and higher positive participation (+))

Hassel, Morgan 6  7  8 1  7  6 8:51 DKALL

Lindarv, Dave 4  7  7 3  4  2 11:32 DOLO

Metso, Teemu 6  6  7 1  6  2 6:13 DASP

Eriksson, Andreas 7  6  5 1  4  2 9:24 DÖST

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  3  4 2  2  0 1:35 DKIR

Sandell, Andreas 57  2  4 1  3  2 1:36 DNYB

Aaro, Mikael 62  4  4 0  4  2 2:17 DKAR

Andersson, Victor 20  6  4 0  4  4 9:18 DÖST

Pettersson, Johan 89  6  3 3  0  0 4:49 DKAR

Eriksson, Rickard 31  5  3 2  1  0 6:310 DENK

Valli, Atte 87  6  3 2  1  16 5:111 DASP

Johansson, Carl-Johan 10  3  3 1  2  4 6:512 DNYK

Moyer, Russel 37  5  3 1  2  6 2:413 DIFB

Liljeblad, Joni 8  3  3 0  3  2 1:314 DKIR

Johansson, Martin 21  5  3 0  3  2 3:215 DIFB

Holmqvist, David 27  5  3 0  3  4 3:416 DENK

Näslund, Erik 6  5  3 0  3  4 6:117 DÖST

Alamäki, Antti 7  6  3 0  3  0 4:318 DASP

Johansson, Rasmus 15  7  3 0  3  2 10:319 DOLO

Carlsson, Oskar 86  7  3 0  3  4 7:320 DKALL

Lorraine, Johan 18  2  2 2  0  0 1:021 DNYB

Axbom, Robin 90  3  2 2  0  2 4:222 DNYK

Andersson, Niklas 24  6  2 2  0  2 4:023 DASP

Blomberg, Billie 2  6  2 2  0  6 3:224 DHUDD

Grönlund, Anders 6  6  2 1  1  0 3:025 DKAR

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



GWG

Game Winning Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher GWG and lower GP)

Crowder, Timothy 70  71  3FOLO

Persson, Andreaz 23  52  2FENK

Thegel, Henrik 12  63  2FASP

Söder, Stefan 47  74  2FKALL

Hertzberg, Viktor 6  35  1FÅKE

Lasu, Mikael 19  3  1FKIR

Nordlund, Oskar 17  3  1FÅNG

Näsström, Linus 8  3  1FVIT

Pettersson, Nicklas 19  3  1FHUD

Snider, Shawn 24  3  1FNYK

Boström, Linus 12  511  1FIFB

Lundberg, Marcus 41  5  1FIFB

Michel, Tylor 16  5  1FIFB

Nässlin Eidenert, Kim 16  5  1FÖST

Abrahamsson, Fredrik 16  615  1FASP

Andersson, Jesper 14  6  1FHUDD

Brasar, Daniel 91  6  1FKALL

Elofsson, Andreas 26  6  1FKAR

Falk, Tobias 22  6  1FÖST

Hetta, Fredrik 21  6  1FÖST

Jensen, Jimmy 19  6  1FHUDD

Larsson, Emil 18  6  1FKAR

Sirbäck, Henrik 10  6  1FKAR

Söder, Kristoffer 19  6  1FKAR

Wallén, William 15  6  1FKALL

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Goal Against Average

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Lundell, Marcus1  5 7  151  7  144  95,36  1 40  1,40299:53OLO

Sandström, Petter2  4 5  79  7  72  91,14  0 1  1,76238:14IFB

Törnqvist, Gusten3  6 6  207  13  194  93,72  0 30  2,07376:37ASP

Berge, Johan4  5 6  145  11  134  92,41  0 30  2,16305:22ÖST

Dahlbom, Marcus5  3 3  98  8  90  91,84  0 73  2,38201:35HUD

Nilsson, Ola6  5 5  185  13  172  92,97  0 64  2,61298:33ENK

Pettersson, Martin7  7 7  213  19  194  91,08  0 1  2,68426:00KALL

Fors, Björn8  4 6  153  11  142  92,81  0 30  2,72242:21HUDD

Leinonen, Timo9  6 6  181  17  164  90,61  0 44  2,73374:12KAR

Gustafsson, Sammy10  3 3  121  9  112  92,56  0 30  2,86189:06KIR

Berg, Alexander11  3 3  75  9  66  88,00  0 31  2,90186:00VIT

Ekeberg, Jesper12  3 3  87  8  79  90,80  0 1  3,09155:27NYK

Hansson, Marcus13  3 3  72  9  63  87,50  1 32  3,11173:36ÅKE

Styrman, Linus14  2 2  80  7  73  91,25  0 1  3,51119:43BOD

Jönsson, Johannes15  2 2  70  10  60  85,71  0 30  5,16116:22NYB

Jidskog, Emil16  2 2  52  10  42  80,77  0 1  6,4692:54TRA

Reideborn, Adam17  2 2  69  14  55  79,71  0 1  7,00120:00WIN

Biskop, Mathis18  3 3  131  20  111  84,73  0 35  7,36163:02ÅNG

No

(Sorted by lower GAA and higher SVS%) 

Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 40 Wälitalo, Daniel IFB  4  1 57:49  20  2  2,08  18  90,00  0

 35 Wahlgren, Magnus HUDD  3  2 141:08  77  5  2,13  72  93,51  0

 30 Engelin, Jesper OLO  7  2 120:00  54  5  2,50  49  90,74  0

 33 Alcén, Fredrik ÖST  6  1 56:08  29  3  3,21  26  89,66  0

 35 Gråbo, Mikael TRA  2  2 24:01  14  2  5,00  12  85,71  0

 51 Johansson, Peter ÅNG  1  1 16:58  7  3  10,61  4  57,14  0

 31 Svensson, Johan NYK  3  1 30:33  22  6  11,78  16  72,73  0

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



GAA SOGPI

Leading Goaltenders By Saves Percentage

Rk SVS%SVS

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

SOGMIP GAGPTeamNo Name

Lundell, Marcus1  5 7  151  7  144  95,36  1 40  1,40299:53OLO

Törnqvist, Gusten2  6 6  207  13  194  93,72  0 30  2,07376:37ASP

Nilsson, Ola3  5 5  185  13  172  92,97  0 64  2,61298:33ENK

Fors, Björn4  4 6  153  11  142  92,81  0 30  2,72242:21HUDD

Gustafsson, Sammy5  3 3  121  9  112  92,56  0 30  2,86189:06KIR

Berge, Johan6  5 6  145  11  134  92,41  0 30  2,16305:22ÖST

Dahlbom, Marcus7  3 3  98  8  90  91,84  0 73  2,38201:35HUD

Styrman, Linus8  2 2  80  7  73  91,25  0 1  3,51119:43BOD

Sandström, Petter9  4 5  79  7  72  91,14  0 1  1,76238:14IFB

Pettersson, Martin10  7 7  213  19  194  91,08  0 1  2,68426:00KALL

Ekeberg, Jesper11  3 3  87  8  79  90,80  0 1  3,09155:27NYK

Leinonen, Timo12  6 6  181  17  164  90,61  0 44  2,73374:12KAR

Berg, Alexander13  3 3  75  9  66  88,00  0 31  2,90186:00VIT

Hansson, Marcus14  3 3  72  9  63  87,50  1 32  3,11173:36ÅKE

Jönsson, Johannes15  2 2  70  10  60  85,71  0 30  5,16116:22NYB

Biskop, Mathis16  3 3  131  20  111  84,73  0 35  7,36163:02ÅNG

Jidskog, Emil17  2 2  52  10  42  80,77  0 1  6,4692:54TRA

Reideborn, Adam18  2 2  69  14  55  79,71  0 1  7,00120:00WIN

(Sorted by higher SVS% and lower GAA) 

No Name Team GP GPI MIP SOG GA GAA SVS SVS% SO

 0 93,51 72 2,13 5 77141:08 2 3HUDDWahlgren, Magnus 35

 0 90,74 49 2,50 5 54120:00 2 7OLOEngelin, Jesper 30

 0 90,00 18 2,08 2 2057:49 1 4IFBWälitalo, Daniel 40

 0 89,66 26 3,21 3 2956:08 1 6ÖSTAlcén, Fredrik 33

 0 85,71 12 5,00 2 1424:01 2 2TRAGråbo, Mikael 35

 0 72,73 16 11,78 6 2230:33 1 3NYKSvensson, Johan 31

 0 57,14 4 10,61 3 716:58 1 1ÅNGJohansson, Peter 51

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



(Sorted by higher PIM, 20min, 10min, 5min, 2min and lower GP) 

NameNo Team GP 102 5PIM 20Rk Pos.

Most Penalized Players

Avg.

Bäcklin, Oscar 5  7  301  5  0  0  1  4,29DKALL

Wallin, David 18  2  292  2  1  0  1  14,50FWIN

Olofsson, Mikael 2  2  273  1  1  0  1  13,50DTRA

Norrman, David 77  5  274  1  1  0  1  5,40FOLO

Helander, Viktor 17  1  255  0  1  0  1  25,00FWIN

Dahlberg, Johan 15  3  256  0  1  0  1  8,33FHUD

Nilsson, Nicklas 18  3  25  0  1  0  1  8,33FHUDD

Bergman, Alexander 12  6  258  0  1  0  1  4,17DHUDD

Przepiorka, Eric 18  7  229  6  0  1  0  3,14FOLO

Kraucuk, Michal 26  3  1610  3  0  1  0  5,33FÅNG

Levein, Niclas 13  5  1611  3  0  1  0  3,20FENK

Valli, Atte 87  6  1612  3  0  1  0  2,67DASP

Vågstedt, Jimmy 9  2  1413  2  0  1  0  7,00FBOD

Lund, Erik 15  3  1414  2  0  1  0  4,67FÅNG

Wahlqvist, Victor 69  7  1415  2  0  1  0  2,00FKALL

Jeannette, Martin 91  2  1216  1  0  1  0  6,00FBOD

Ahlholm, Rasmus 20  6  1217  1  0  1  0  2,00FHUDD

Lundberg, Marcus 41  5  1218  6  0  0  0  2,40FIFB

Andersson, Christer 7  6  1219  6  0  0  0  2,00FHUDD

Kristiansson, Patric 17  2  1020  0  0  1  0  5,00FTRA

Lindberg, Petter 5  3  1021  0  0  1  0  3,33DNYK

Hetta, Fredrik 21  6  1022  0  0  1  0  1,67FÖST

Sjösten, Sebastian 2  3  1023  5  0  0  0  3,33DNYK

Possler, Zebastian 28  4  1024  5  0  0  0  2,50FIFB

Hansén, Olof 12  5  1025  5  0  0  0  2,00DENK

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



- +/-

Plus/Minus Leaders

Pos.Rk +

(Sorted by higher +/-, Plus (+) and lower GP) 

GPTeamNo Name

Falk, Tobias 22  61  9 11  2ÖST F

Fournier, Andrew 9  72  9 11  2OLO F

Lindarv, Dave 4  73  8 11  3OLO D

Przepiorka, Eric 18  7  8 11  3OLO F

Asp, Joel 4  65  8 10  2ÖST D

Hetta, Henrik 20  76  8 10  2OLO F

Andersson, Victor 20  67  8 9  1ÖST D

Johansson, Rasmus 15  78  7 10  3OLO D

Eriksson, Andreas 7  69  7 9  2ÖST D

Samuelsson, Tommie 52  710  7 8  1OLO D

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  711  6 11  5KALL F

Wahlqvist, Victor 69  712  6 9  3KALL F

Lindgren, Peter 24  613  6 8  2ÖST F

Sunnqvist, Sean-Michel 78  6  6 8  2OLO D

Pettersson, Daniel 91  715  6 8  2OLO F

Karlsson, Jakob 10  616  6 7  1OLO F

Segersten, Petter 25  6  6 7  1ÖST F

Bejmo, Emil 2  618  6 6  0ASP F

Björklund, Karl 11  619  5 7  2ÖST F

Thegel, Henrik 12  6  5 7  2ASP F

Näslund, Erik 6  521  5 6  1ÖST D

Metso, Teemu 6  622  5 6  1ASP D

Crowder, Timothy 70  723  5 6  1OLO F

Peter, Adam 69  724  5 5  0OLO F

Djuse, Emil 14  625  4 9  5ÖST D

Face-Off Leaders

Pos.Rk FO%

(Sorted by higher FO%, FO+ and lower GP. 

(Only players with an average of four or more face offs per game))

FO+FO FO-GPTeamNo Name

1

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



PPG

Powerplay Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher PPG and lower GP) 

Cruseman, Filip 9  51  3ENK F

Brasar, Daniel 91  62  3KALL F

Åman-Stigart, Vilhelm 17  6  3HUDD F

Przepiorka, Eric 18  74  3OLO F

Lasu, Mikael 19  35  2KIR F

Lindblom, Fredrik 27  3  2KIR D

Näsström, Linus 8  3  2VIT F

Persson, Markus 22  3  2HUD F

Michel, Tylor 16  59  2IFB F

Persson, Andreaz 23  5  2ENK F

Björklund, Karl 11  611  2ÖST F

Elofsson, Andreas 26  6  2KAR F

Pöllänen, Tomi 91  6  2KAR F

Thegel, Henrik 12  6  2ASP F

Lindarv, Dave 4  715  2OLO D

SHG

Shorthanded Goal Leaders

Pos.Rk GPTeamNo Name

(Sorted by higher SHG and lower GP)

Levein, Niclas 13  51  1ENK F

Lehmann, Niclas 10  62  1HUDD F

Hetta, Henrik 20  73  1OLO F

Miettinen, Arto 11  7  1KALL F

Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel 21  7  1KALL F

ASP - Asplöven HC BOD - Bodens HF ENK - Enköpings SK HK HUD - Hudiksvalls HC

HUDD - Huddinge IK IFB - IF Björklöven KALL - Kallinge-Ronneby IF KAR - Karlskrona HK

KIR - Kiruna IF NYB - Nybro Vikings IF NYK - Nyköpings HK OLO - Olofströms IK

TRA - Tranås AIF WIN - Wings HC Arlanda VIT - HC Vita Hästen ÅKE - Åker/Strängnäs HC



Team SHGAPP%TPPPPGFGP

Powerplay Efficiency

Rk

(Sorted by higher PP%, PPGF ) 

1 18:34Kiruna IF  3  5  0 41,67

2 10:40Bodens HF  2  2  0 33,33

3 47:04Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  10  0 30,30

4 41:29Asplöven HC  6  8  0 29,63

5 28:14Enköpings SK HK  5  5  0 27,78

6 16:58Nybro Vikings IF  2  3  0 27,27

7 40:01Karlskrona HK  6  6  0 26,09

8 45:45IF Björklöven  5  7  0 22,58

9 45:21Olofströms IK  7  6  0 22,22

40:51Östersunds IK  6  6  0 22,22

11 31:38Huddinge IK  6  4  0 22,22

12 23:07HC Vita Hästen  3  3  0 21,43

13 29:43Hudiksvalls HC  3  4  1 21,05

14 25:12Tranås AIF  2  2  1 16,67

15 15:46Nyköpings HK  3  1  1 12,50

16 15:58Ånge IK  3  1  0 11,11

17 23:25Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  1  1 8,33

18 13:22Wings HC Arlanda  2  0  1 0,00

SHGFPK%TSHPPGAGP

Penalty Killing

Rk

(Sorted by higher PK% and lower PPGA) 

Team

1 19:17Hudiksvalls HC  3  1  0 90,00

2 38:56Enköpings SK HK  5  3  1 86,96

3 29:55IF Björklöven  5  3  0 83,33

4 58:00Olofströms IK  7  6  1 83,33

5 22:00HC Vita Hästen  3  2  0 81,82

6 55:33Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  6  2 79,31

7 41:28Karlskrona HK  6  5  0 79,17

8 54:36Huddinge IK  6  7  1 78,79

9 13:39Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  2  0 77,78

10 22:30Ånge IK  3  4  0 76,47

11 33:59Östersunds IK  6  5  0 76,19

12 18:37Nyköpings HK  3  3  0 75,00

13 12:43Nybro Vikings IF  2  2  0 71,43

14 18:05Bodens HF  2  4  0 66,67

15 13:23Wings HC Arlanda  2  3  0 62,50

16 16:36Kiruna IF  3  5  0 61,54

17 30:55Asplöven HC  6  8  0 60,00

18 12:56Tranås AIF  2  5  0 50,00



SHGFGP

Shorthanded Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher SHGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  2

2 Enköpings SK HK  5  1

3 Huddinge IK  6  1

4 Olofströms IK  7  1

5 Bodens HF  2  0

Nybro Vikings IF  2  0

Tranås AIF  2  0

Wings HC Arlanda  2  0

9 HC Vita Hästen  3  0

Hudiksvalls HC  3  0

Kiruna IF  3  0

Nyköpings HK  3  0

Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  0

Ånge IK  3  0

15 IF Björklöven  5  0

16 Asplöven HC  6  0

Karlskrona HK  6  0

Östersunds IK  6  0

SHGAGP

Shorthanded Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower SHGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  0

Olofströms IK  7  0

3 Asplöven HC  6  0

Huddinge IK  6  0

Karlskrona HK  6  0

Östersunds IK  6  0

7 Enköpings SK HK  5  0

IF Björklöven  5  0

9 HC Vita Hästen  3  0

Kiruna IF  3  0

Ånge IK  3  0

12 Bodens HF  2  0

Nybro Vikings IF  2  0

14 Hudiksvalls HC  3  1

Nyköpings HK  3  1

Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  1

17 Tranås AIF  2  1

Wings HC Arlanda  2  1

PPGFGP

Powerplay Goals For

Rk

(Sorted by higher PPGF and lower GP) 

Team

1 Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  10

2 Asplöven HC  6  8

3 IF Björklöven  5  7

4 Karlskrona HK  6  6

Östersunds IK  6  6

6 Olofströms IK  7  6

7 Kiruna IF  3  5

8 Enköpings SK HK  5  5

9 Hudiksvalls HC  3  4

10 Huddinge IK  6  4

11 Nybro Vikings IF  2  3

12 HC Vita Hästen  3  3

13 Bodens HF  2  2

Tranås AIF  2  2

15 Nyköpings HK  3  1

Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  1

Ånge IK  3  1

18 Wings HC Arlanda  2  0

PPGAGP

Powerplay Goals Against

Rk

(Sorted by lower PPGA and higher GP) 

Team

1 Hudiksvalls HC  3  1

2 HC Vita Hästen  3  2

Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  2

4 Nybro Vikings IF  2  2

5 Enköpings SK HK  5  3

IF Björklöven  5  3

7 Nyköpings HK  3  3

8 Wings HC Arlanda  2  3

9 Ånge IK  3  4

10 Bodens HF  2  4

11 Karlskrona HK  6  5

Östersunds IK  6  5

13 Kiruna IF  3  5

14 Tranås AIF  2  5

15 Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  6

Olofströms IK  7  6

17 Huddinge IK  6  7

18 Asplöven HC  6  8



201052 AVG.GP

Fair play

Rk

(Sorted by lower AVG.) 

Team

1  5,33Åker/Strängnäs HC  3  8  0  0  0

2  8,00Kiruna IF  3  12  0  0  0

3  8,33Asplöven HC  6  20  0  1  0

4  9,67Östersunds IK  6  24  0  1  0

5  10,67Karlskrona HK  6  32  0  0  0

6  11,00Nybro Vikings IF  2  11  0  0  0

7  11,60IF Björklöven  5  29  0  0  0

8  12,67HC Vita Hästen  3  19  0  0  0

9  13,20Enköpings SK HK  5  28  0  1  0

10  14,67Nyköpings HK  3  17  0  1  0

11  16,33Hudiksvalls HC  3  12  1  0  1

12  17,71Kallinge-Ronneby IF  7  47  0  1  1

13  18,00Ånge IK  3  17  0  2  0

14  18,14Olofströms IK  7  46  1  1  1

15  20,33Huddinge IK  6  31  2  1  2

16  25,50Tranås AIF  2  8  1  1  1

17  29,00Bodens HF  2  19  0  2  0

18  34,00Wings HC Arlanda  2  9  2  0  2

Avg.Spect.GP

Total

Avg.Spect.GP

Away

Avg.Spect.

Home

GPLagnamnRk

(Sorted by higher average for home team)

Attendance

 2 983IF Björklöven  3  8 949  2  2 389  1 194  5  11 338  2 2671

 2 950HC Vita Hästen  2  5 900  1  3 008  3 008  3  8 908  2 9692

 2 689Karlskrona HK  3  8 069  3  6 425  2 141  6  14 494  2 4153

 2 528Nyköpings HK  2  5 057  1  1 337  1 337  3  6 394  2 1314

 1 728Nybro Vikings IF  1  1 728  1  1 450  1 450  2  3 178  1 5895

 1 537Olofströms IK  3  4 612  4  8 699  2 174  7  13 311  1 9016

 1 411Kallinge-Ronneby IF  3  4 233  4  6 749  1 687  7  10 982  1 5687

 1 016Kiruna IF  2  2 033  1  600  600  3  2 633  8778

 899Enköpings SK HK  2  1 799  3  2 888  962  5  4 687  9379

 858Tranås AIF  1  858  1  1 546  1 546  2  2 404  1 20210

 790Hudiksvalls HC  2  1 580  1  725  725  3  2 305  76811

 769Åker/Strängnäs HC  2  1 538  1  965  965  3  2 503  83412

 747Huddinge IK  2  1 495  4  2 424  606  6  3 919  65313

 714Bodens HF  1  714  1  2 692  2 692  2  3 406  1 70314

 714Wings HC Arlanda  1  714  1  1 487  1 487  2  2 201  1 100

 481Asplöven HC  3  1 444  3  2 803  934  6  4 247  70716

 416Östersunds IK  3  1 249  3  5 285  1 761  6  6 534  1 08917

 224Ånge IK  1  224  2  724  362  3  948  31618

In Total:  52196



Best Players Per Game
Game No. Home Guest Best Players

ÅNG ÅNG: 35. Biskop, Mathis ÖST: 25. Segersten, PetterÖST 2

ENK ENK: 23. Persson, Andreaz ÅKE: 11. Carlsson, ViktorÅKE 3

TRA TRA: 24. Brancalion, Mikael KALL: 39. Svensson, VictorKALL 5

NYB NYB: 18. Lorraine, Johan OLO: 46. Fahlqvist, ThomasOLO 6

IFB IFB: 20. Persson, Jens BOD: 88. Lalander, AndréBOD 7

ÖST ÖST: 22. Falk, Tobias ÅNG: 17. Nordlund, OskarÅNG 8

HUD HUD: 22. Persson, Markus HUDD: 23. Ellerstad, SebastianHUDD 10

KALL KALL: 21. Olsson-Trkulja, Daniel TRA: 13. Ström, JohanTRA 11

OLO OLO: 30. Engelin, Jesper NYB: 30. Jönsson, JohannesNYB 12

ÖST ÖST: 22. Falk, Tobias ÅNG: 22. Näslund, DanielÅNG 14

HUD HUD: 16. Lundin, Lars HUDD: 35. Wahlgren, MagnusHUDD 16

OLO OLO: 4. Lindarv, Dave IFB: 1. Sandström, PetterIFB 19

ENK ENK: 9. Cruseman, Filip KALL: 47. Söder, StefanKALL 20

ÖST ÖST: 11. Björklund, Karl KAR: 11. Magnusson, ChristianKAR 22

IFB IFB: 5. Lundström, Karl-Johan OLO: 10. Karlsson, JakobOLO 23

KALL KALL: 1. Pettersson, Martin ENK: 64. Nilsson, OlaENK 24

KAR KAR: 26. Elofsson, Andreas ÖST: 8. Guslin, MarcusÖST 26

IFB IFB: 12. Boström, Linus OLO: 40. Lundell, MarcusOLO 27

KAR KAR: 26. Elofsson, Andreas ÖST: 30. Berge, JohanÖST 30

ASP ASP: 30. Törnqvist, Gusten KIR: 16. Saarenpää, NikoKIR 31

KALL KALL: 78. Nordfeldt, Andreas NYK: 1. Ekeberg, JesperNYK 32

KAR KAR: 43. Battaglia, Bates VIT: 4. Beck, MikeVIT 33

OLO OLO: 9. Fournier, Andrew WIN: 23. Ramsten, JoakimWIN 34

KIR KIR: 27. Lindblom, Fredrik ASP: 8. Oikarinen, JarkkoASP 35

NYK NYK: 46. Bjuhr, Elias KALL: 78. Nordfeldt, AndreasKALL 36

VIT VIT: 19. Andersen, Henrik KAR: 44. Leinonen, TimoKAR 37

WIN WIN: 23. Ramsten, Joakim OLO: 20. Hetta, HenrikOLO 38

KIR KIR: 16. Saarenpää, Niko ASP: 6. Metso, TeemuASP 39

NYK NYK: 1. Ekeberg, Jesper KALL: 78. Nordfeldt, AndreasKALL 40

VIT VIT: 18. Wallgren, Tomas KAR: 44. Leinonen, TimoKAR 41


